Power Supplies
DATASHEETONLINE
MINI Power Supplies
The MINI Power supply product family provides optimum performance at an exceptional price with current outputs up to 100 W.
Features
�  Extra Thin Package Size
�  Pluggable Terminal Blocks
�  DIN Rail Mounted
�  Three-Year USA Warranty
Specifications
�  Operating Temperature: –25°C to
70°C
�  Output Current with Power Boost
Up to 50%
2866983 29388402938743
QUINT Power Series
The QUINT SFB is the first industrial grade power supply to feature Selective Fuse Breaking (SFB), a technology that enables standard power circuit breakers to be
triggered reliably and quickly. This power supply provides up to six times nominal current for 12 ms. This short burst of current allows individual circuit breakers to
react to overloads. Faulty current paths are shut down, while the power supply continues to deliver power to the other loads. The SFB technology's power reserve is
also available for loads with high start-up current peaks.
�  SFB Shuts Down Faulty Current Paths While Delivering Power to Other Loads
�  The Power Supply Unit Visually Warns of Critical Operating States Before
Errors Occur
�  The Static POWER BOOST Provides an Dependable Way to Start Heavy Loads
�  Narrow Design Results in More Space on the Mounting Rail for Other
Components
Single-Phase
Quint Power with Selective Fuse Breaking (SFB) Technology
�  Wide Input Range
�  Adjustable Output Voltages: 22.5-28.5 VDC
�  Greater Than 500,000 Hours MTBF
�  Electronic Overload Protection
�  Low Ripple 100 mVP-P Full Range
�  Five-Year USA Warranty
Three-Phase Switch Mode Power Supplies
QUINT POWER Series offers the best conditions for universal operation worldwide with a wide-range of 85-264 VAC for all single-phase devices. Even if there is a power
sag for more than 20 ms, or phase failure, QUINT POWER still provides the full output.
Primary Switched-Mode Power Supply
2866747 2866750
2866763 2866776
2938594 2938617 2938727
2938646 2938219
2938222
2938633
2938578
2866721
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Phoenix
No.
Input Output EACH
VAC VDC VDC Amps 1-4
209-0042 2866983 MINI-SYS-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5 85-264 — 24 1.50 149.28
209-0019 2938840 MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1 85-264 90-350 24 1.00 109.26
209-3003 2938714 MINI-PS-100-240AC/5DC/3 85-264 90-350 5 3.00 116.99
209-0024 2866297 MINI-PS-100-240AC/10-15DC/8 85-264 90-350 10-15 8.00 200.84
209-0029 2866446 MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.3 85-264 90-350 24 1.30 104.00
209-3001 2938730 MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/2 85-264 90-350 24 2.00 134.90
209-0020 2866336 MINI-PS-100-240/24DC/C2LPS 85-264 90-350 24 3.80 162.49
209-0023 2938837 MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/4 85-264 90-350 24 4.00 190.00
209-3002 2938743 MINI-PS-100-240AC/2x15DC/1 85-264 90-350 ±15 1.00 133.88
209-0031 2938756 MINI-PS-100-240AC/10-15DC/2 100-240 — 10-15 2.00 147.16
209-0026 2866284 MINI-PS-12-24DC/1 — 10-32 24 1.00 168.63
209-0025 2866271 MINI-PS-48-60DC/24DC/1 — 36-75 24 1.00 168.63
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Phoenix
No.
Input
Voltage
(3Ø VAC)
Output
EACH
VDC Amps
209-0011 2938594 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/24DC/5 320-575 24 5 319.05
209-0012 2938617 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/24DC/10 320-575 24 10 432.15
209-0013 2938727 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/24DC/20 320-575 24 20 607.16
209-0014 2938633 QUINT-PS-3X400-500AC/24DC/30 320-575 24 30 975.62
209-0015 2938646 QUINT-PS-3X400-500AC/24DC/40 320-575 24 40 897.55
209-0016 2938219 QUINT-PS-3X400-500AC/48DC/10 320-575 48 10 536.75
209-0017 2938222 QUINT-PS-3X400-500AC/48DC/20 320-575 48 20 715.30
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Phoenix
No.
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
Output
EACH
VDC Amps
209-0008 2938811 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/12DC/10 85-264 12 10.0 425.43
209-0005 2938578 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/2.5 85-264 24 2.5 202.62
209-0006 2938581 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/5 85-264 24 5.0 303.93
209-0009 2938853 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/5/EX 85-264 24 5.0 585.67
209-0004 2938604 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/10 85-264 24 10.0 437.80
209-0010 2938866 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/10/EX 85-264 24 10.0 747.81
209-0007 2938620 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/20 85-264 24 20.0 728.45
209-0027 2866255 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/48DC/5 85-264 48 5.0 477.26
209-0033 2938976 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/48DC/20 110-240 48 20.0 840.46
209-0040 2938248 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/48DC/10 110-240 48 10.0 802.76
209-0041 2938879 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/40 110-240 24 40.0 869.14
�  Wide Input Range
�  Adjustable Output Voltages: 22.5-28.5 VDC
�  Greater Than 500,000 Hours MTBF
�  Electronic Overload Protection
�  Low Ripple 100 mVP-P Full Range
�  Five-Year USA Warranty
Power Supply and Accessories
Redundancy Module
Universal Wall Adapter
209-0036 2938235 UWA 182/52 Universal Wall Adapter 20.43 2938235
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Phoenix
Part Number Description EACH
209-0054 2938963 QUINT-DIODE/40 Redundancy module QUINT-DIODE/40 186.30
2938963
10
938 POWER SUPPLIES
TE
ST
&
 M
EA
SU
RE
M
EN
T
IN
D
EX
IN
TE
RC
O
N
N
EC
T
EN
CL
O
SU
RE
S
PO
W
ER
SU
PP
LI
ES
A
U
TO
M
A
TI
O
N
&
CO
N
TR
O
L
O
PT
O
EL
EC
TR
O
N
IC
S
PA
SS
IV
E
&
 A
CT
IV
E
A
SS
EM
BL
Y
10
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Phoenix
No.
Phase
Type
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
Output
EACH
VDC Amps
209-0073 2866721 QUINT-PS/1AC/12DC/20 Single 85-264 12 20.0 509.27
209-0043 2866747 QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/3.5 Single 85-264 24 3.5 182.59
209-0044 2866750 QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/5 Single 85-264 24 5.0 254.13
209-0045 2866763 QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/10 Single 85-264 24 10.0 367.07
209-0046 2866776 QUINT-PS/1AC/24DC/20 Single 85-264 24 20.0 503.82
209-0052 2866679 QUINT-PS/1AC/48DC/5 Single 85-264 48 5.0 428.43
209-0053 2866718 QUINT-PS/1AC/12DC/15 Single 85-264 12 15.0 431.96
209-0085 2866682 QUINT-PS/ 1AC/48DC/10 Single 85-264 48 10.0 577.83
209-0048 2866734 QUINT-PS/3AC/24DC/ 5 Three 85-264 24 5.0 263.54
209-0050 2866705 QUINT-PS/3AC/24DC/10 Three 85-264 24 10.0 367.07
209-0051 2866792 QUINT-PS/3AC/24DC/20 Three 85-264 24 20.0 545.00
209-0086 2866802 QUINT-PS/ 3AC/24DC/40 Three 85-264 24 40.0 772.50
938-2010:QuarkCatalogTempNew  9/8/10  12:45 PM  Page 938